
No. A/2-1/2007-WII (Vol. IX: 2015-16)

To,
Sh.GopaIKumarGup~
Smiriti Bhawan
A-83, Rajghat Road
Kankhal
Haridwar, Uttarakhand

Sub.: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.

Ref.: Your RTI Application dated 17.9.2015

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application cited above regarding the information

asked by you under RTI Act, 2005. In this connection, the required parawise

information as asked under your above RTI application has been collected from the

concerned officer of the Institute and is attached herewith in 77 pages.

In case you are not satisfied with this reply and want to appeal as per the

provisions of RTI Act, 2005, the address of Appellate Authority is being given as

follows:

Dr. V.B. Mathur, Director & Appellate Authority, Wildlife Institute of India,

Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248 001, Ph.: 0135-2640910.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

~~\\<
(A.K. Bhardwaj)

ePlo Ilc

Encl.: As above (77 pages).
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~~. 18, TF~ii1~, ~~'(I<i+248001J drHr&u~, 1=[fffi
Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradu n-248001, Uttarakhand, INDIA

t-Q\.~:4).~. :+91-135-2640111-'()2640115,~ :0135-2640117
EPABX: +91-135-2640111 to 2640115, Fax: 0135-2640117

~-~/E-mail: wii@wii.gov.in, ~/website : www.wiLgov.in
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WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA

No. RTI/2015/ADMN
Dated 17thSeptember 2015

Sub: Request for information under Right to Information Act - 2015 -
reg.

Reference CPIO Note dated 15.09.2015 regarding RTI application of
Shri Gopal Kumar Gupta, Haridwar seeking following information/document in
respect of Dr. Malvika Onial:-

(i) Application against advertisement No. WIl/UNESCO/C2C/2014(A):
The required information pertaining to the application of Dr. Malvika Onial for
the post of Scientist-E in C2C has already been furnished by Shri Kehar
Singh, PA to Director vide his email dated 12.9.2015. A copy of the email
dated 12.9.2015 is attached as Annexure-1.

(ii) Application against advertisement No. WIl/ADM/2015-16/01: The
application of Dr. Malvika Onial for the post of Scientist-D in WII is attached
herewith as Annexure-2. In this connection, the email dated 11.9.2015 of
Registrar, WII may kindly be seen (Annexure-3) wherein it is mentioned that
the information on the Direct Recruitment for the post of Scientist-D at WII
cant be given at this point of time because recruitment process for these
posts is in progress and the request is premature and providing of information
at this point of time may vitiate the recruitment process.

Submitted please.
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Re: Fwd: Re:Information request under RTfact 2005

oJl.l •.. ct: Re:Fwd: Re: Information request under RTIact 2005
From: KeharSingh<kehar@wii.gov.in>
Date: 9/12/2015 2:41 PM
To: Aseem Srivastava<aseems@wii.gov.in>
CC:Registrar<registrar@wiLgov.in>, pka <pka@wiLgov.in>, "Director, WII" <dwii@wiLgov.in>

Sir,

As per direction by the Director, Application form along with all attachment in respect of Dr. Malvika Onial, Scientist 'E'
C2C,WII Dehradun against the advertisement no. WII/ADM/2015-16/01 and WII/UNESCO/C2C/2014 (A) under the RTI
Act 2005 is sent herewith asan attachment for your kind information and further necessary action please.

Regards.

Kehar Singh
PAto Director

On 11-09-201516:41, Registrarwrote:

I Dear Shri Aggarwal,
!
i The RTIapplication pertain to two recruitments of which one has attained finality while for second one theI recruitment process is on. The information as requested regarding the recruitment already made (C2CofI UNESCO),information be provided to CPICat an early date. The information on the direct recruitment for posts

I of scientist D at WII can't be given at this point of time because recruitment process for these posts is in progress
and it may be informed that the request is premature and providing of information at this point of time may
vitiate the recruitment process.

Regards

I SureshDalalRegistrar

I
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1111;Director
Wildlife Institute of India
( haudrabani
Dehradun -2·t8 00 I
l ittarakhand

Sub: Application for the post of faculty/scientist at ljNLSCO (·all:g.()r~ :2 Centre (C2() Oil .\\ orld

Natural Heritage Management and lrairung 1'01' the Asia-Pacific Region' at Wildlife lnsuuuc (It

India. Dchradun.

Sir.

I would like to submit mv application for the post of Iaculty scientist on contract oasis at

UNFSCO Catcgory ? Centre (C2(,) . World Natural I Ieritage Management and I raining Itll' the

Asia-Pacific Region' at Wildlife Institute ofIndia. Dchradun.

I believe that my prior work experience makes me a suitable candidate lor this Ilositloll PlcdSl'

lind enclosed my detailed application along with certified documents as Ill'!' till' rcquircmcurs.

Thanking ~L)1I.

Yours laithfully

tv\cili~ ~
I)r \1<11\ Ik<l ()1l1<11

II) ""'llhh:hh RlWI
Ikhradlill :: IX IHII

tut.rr.rkh.in. I

- - - -------- -- -- ---------------------



Application for the post of Scientisr-E (on contract hasis) at
UNESCO C2C on World Heritage Management and Training for the

Asia Pacific Region, Wildlife Institute of India, Dchradun

Advertisement No:

1. Name (in block letters):
Last Name:
.\·Iiddle Name:
First Name:

Dare otBirth:
iDoteMonth. Year)

Father 'v ,\'(I/11L':

4. ...Jddress lor corresponde nee

Will AD1\V20 13-1 .../023(b)

ONIAL

\lALVIKA

27.12.1977
(Class X rnarksheet with proof of age: Encl.l )

Mr. P.N. ONIAL

46 SUBHASH ROAD
DEHRADUN - 248001 (LTTARAKHAND)
-do- )

'-()!1352650690
111a 1vi kaonialzz yahoo.corn. mal vika(~Dwi i.gov. in
+-919557625934

5. Educat tonal OIlU!ificat ions start ing with Highe: Secondarv ( J (/ . 2):
------,-------~------. -.-.-r- ----~----, - ...-. - -----, ------.:__-----~---.-- .....---~-.-- ...

S. Exams .Name of the .Year of 'Subjects Division
N. ! passed Bourd/Univ

iPermanem Address:

Tel .Yo.:
E- mail:
Mobile:

Class 12
(ISC)

[CSCE
(Indian Council
for the Schoo 1
Ccrti Iicate

i Examination).
i Welham Girls' !

I School, Dchr~dlln i
--------+------._._-_ .._--__--_._--_._-+--

I I

BSc.
(Honours)

Universityof
Delhi
Miranda House

i (Yc) of Encl.
. marks no.
.obtained

Physics.
Chemistry.
Biology.
l::nglish.
\il usic

91.5%FIRST

--------t---·--------·-·-t------, --j
I
I
I

72.7%

---_____._ ----_.

1998 i /'oology :FIRST
(Delhi Univ,
Merit Scholar;
Golden Jubilee
Award. MIl
College)

3a
3b



Exams
passed

Name of the
Board/Univ

Year of .Subjccts
passing I

Division (1.. of
marks
obtained..--.----1-::..::

End.
no.

M.Sl:. University of
Delhi

..b
4h

2000 Environmental FIRST
Biolog , (Gold Medal I q

Position in
Univcrsityl

I
I I···----rOtI~lii~-cdJRF _.j

Lire Sciences i and National
Eligibilitv Test

.._..2:)!~\.:..~~turesh..:_:iLP_+-

JRF-NETCSIR-UGC
JRF-NET

CSIR-UGC 2001

Environmental FIRS I 6:1
6h

I
London School of I 2()().\
Economics Assessment (Distinction)

i and Evaluation 'LSE Merit ,
! Scholarshin i.....__--1-- ._ _.:.:.:L __ .+_._._.

7
.6 Ph.D . University of

Cambridge
2010 i Conservation

i Science
I

(UK National
En V ironrnental

Research
Counc iI Dorothy

Hodgkin
.... _.__ 1..__f_el~~,.~~.iEL.l __.. ..._._j___-_ ...._---_ .._-_._--

6. Employment details (Chronologicallyfrom present position backwards):

Name of the ---I FullAddre~~·--·l--p~~sition held i I)eriod j Natureo{·----
Employer/ I Of Employer/ ! (with pay I From - To i duties/

o_fg_a_n_i_Z_3._ti_0_n_----+I_o_f_g_an iza tio n ' d ra wn ) .• _.__ +_c_.x_p_c ri e n ce _

Wildlife Institute! PO Box IX. Consultant March Preparation of India's Fifth
I Chandrabani , (Rs. SO.OOO 2013 - till National Report to the Convention

I
Dehradun i pm) date: on Biological Diversity and
lttarakhand updating National Hiodiversitv

Action Plan .

or India

•. _._•.. _~"··M~_·.W __ ·__ ~__ ~· .' __ ,._,_~ __ "

The Biodiversity : 3E King's
, Consultancy . Parade.

Cambridge. U.K.

Pro fcssional
: Associate and
I Consultant

June 2011 Biodiversity management. policy
advice and field capacity with
regard to international and national
protocols and standards. No Net
Lllss/~et Positive Impact and
biodiversity offsets . Assessments of
secondary impacts of extractive
industry. project-induced human in­
migration. impacts of linear
infrastructure on globally
threatened species. Pi\S. World
l lcritaue Sites. Critical Habitats- --- ..-___._.....;_.-.,-,-.--~--,-.-_._-----,-,.,_._----------.- ....•. _ .._-._-

2012.
Oct 2012.

----------------------------------------- - - . - - ----



Name of the
Employer/
Organization

, Fu II Add rcss
Of Employer/
Organization

-------
DRT project. CV Raman
Indian Institute Road. Mathikere
or Science. Bangalorc
I~allg,-lillre Karnataka

56()() I 2
36 Curzon Road.
Dehradun
24XOOl

Research
Associate.
Nature Science
lnitiativc

Downing Street.
Cambridge. l .K.

Department of
/(lolugy.
l niv crsitv of
( ambridue_.. --"--._--+------
It'CN Species i 21Yc
Programme Huntingdon

Road
Cambridge
CB] O[)I.
Downing Street.
Cambridge
CB21RZ
UK

( 'onscrvation
Science Group.
Dept of Zoology.
l "niversitv of
Cambridge

Wildlife Institute
01' India

PO Box 18.
Chundrabani
Dehradun
Uuarakhand

Wildlife Institute
of India -do-

Position held
(with pay
drawn)

Research
Associate
(C Rs. 28.000
pm)

Research
Associate
(Honorary)

T Whitmore &
S'l Lee
fellowship

From - To

June
2012-
Scptern ber
201~

20 I I
onwards

February
201 1-
.-\priI2()ll

Assessments.
Freshwater
Biodiversity
Unit Volunteer
PhD scholar
[) Hodgkin
Research

, Fcllo«

Junior
Research
lcllow.

Ern ironmental
lm pact
i\ sse ss 111en t
(I:IA) Cell

(Rs 8000 pm)

October
2()05-
December
2010

, NO\elllber
20(J4 -
August
2005

Project June
Personnel. 2()() 1-
LL\ Cell October
(I{s_~~)()()PE~_L L~()()L_

".1

Nature of
duties/
experience

Research work and study design on
the relationship between avian
trugivores and seed dispersal In
human-dominated landscapes

Hiodivcrsity assessment for
l lumayuns Tomb World Heritage
S ite-S under Nursery -Hazrat
Nizamuddin project, developing
research and monitoring
programmes for biodiversity.
environmental outreach

. rl'(?gl:,il~~!_!les_. ._. ...
Research and comparative analysis

r-

\\' ork on species assessments for
the Indo-Burma region using SIS
(Species Information System) and
global assessments.

Research on responses of
biodiversity to land use
intensi fication and scenarios of land
usc change,

- ----'------
Field research and assessment \)1'

impacts of development activities
on wildlife and preparation of
technical reports, Contributing to
organising ErA training
programmes and workshops.
developing and providing training
inputs to Officer-trainees of Indian
Forest Service and corporate
organizations.

-do-



7, Present pay band/position held
Total emoluments drawn:

Consultant. Wildlife Institute of India
i«. 50.00() pm.

8, De/ails ofexperience of 11 orkins; in Protected Areas Wildlite Research. Conservation and
Management including natural \I'O/'Idheritage conservation (maximum 1 pages 0'1/\')

I have been working the field of Protected AreasWildlife Research. Conservation and
Management including natural \\ orld heritage conscrx arion for nearly fourteen years, \1\
recent and current work at the Wildlife Institute of India as a Consultant in a project on the
preparation of India's Fifth National Report to the Convention on Biological Diversity (eBO)
and updating of the National Biodiversity Action Plan (NB/\P) involves extensive review of
conservation of biodiversity in India at the levels ol policies. plans. programmes and
activities including conservation through Protected Areas (PAs). Natural World I lcritagc
Sites (WHS) and other area-based conservation measures as wcl] as wildlife research and
management. Through this work. an important understanding was gained of the CBIrs
Programme of Work on Protected Areas (PoWPA) and its implementation globally and in
India and its role in offering a'n cffcctiv e framework in supporting the eBD and the World
I leritage Convention (Convention Concerning the Protection of the World Cultural and
Natural Heritage). A key part or the work involved developing National Biodiversity Targets
and biodiversity indicators and monitoring framework. As area-based conservation measures
including PAs. World Heritage Sites and Biodiversity Heritage Sites are a crucial element of
national biodiversity conservation strategy. indicators were developed to measure
biodiversity status and monitor trends for reporting and reviewing using systematic and
feasible methods.

Under the project. I also contributed Il1 organizing and conducting sev cral national and
regional consultations and workshops for involvement of various stakeholders in the process
of preparation of the National Report to the eBD and updating of NBAP.

Prior to my current assignment. I hay e worked as a Professional Associate and Consultant at
The Biodiversity Consultancy, Cambridge for/in collaboration with international
organisations such as Fauna and Flora International. Birdl.ifc International. the International
Union for Conservation of Nature (1l_;C:\) and the International Finance Corporation
(I Fe/The World Bank) as well as major global corporations in infrastructure development
and industrial sectors. I gained valuable experience in assessing and reviewing impacts and
their management particularly related to critical habitats for wildlife. PAs. World l leritauc. ~
sites and areas of high biodiversity value as well as monitoring and evaluation for
biodiversity under international and national requirements for biodiversity and sustainable
development as per principles and standards such as those of the Convention on Biological
Diversity (CBD). the World Heritage Convention. and the International Finance Corporation
(lFC) Performance Standards for Biodiversity.

In 2()12-2013. J carried out an assessment ofbiodivcrsitv for the l lumayuns lomb World
Heritage Site SunderN ursery Hazrat N izam uddi 11 Basti project l) f the Aga Khan Foundat ion
and the Aga Khan Trust for Culture. New Delhi as part of a study by Nature Science
Initiative, The project combines conservation of cultural heritage with nature and
environment conservation and socio-economic dcx clopmcnt while \\orking with lucal
communities and stakeholders, This studv involvcd Il1onitorinl! and mana"ement of~ ~ ~



biodiversity across seasons in a year in areas under restoration of natural and cultural heritage
as well as engagement with the local communities living around the site and the public.

I gained \ aluable experience at the ILC:\ Species Programme. Cambridge whilst working as
a volunteer particularly in species' threat status criteria and assessment and in the Species
lnforrnation Service (SIS) information and management system lor global threat status
assessments and contributed to review of Global ,·\ssessments for the Indo-Burma region Ior
trcshxvater biodivcrsitv.

I carried out extensive research leading to a Ph.D. degree. wherein I analysed the responses uf
biodiversity across low to high yielding land-usc intensities through an empirical study or the
relationship between agricultural yields and population densities or wildlife in the upper
Gangeric plain, \ly research il1\uh cd data collection and analyses of biodiversity and also
socio-economic data that inv (Ih cd inicrv icw-baxc.] survcy-, (If farmers. forest field staff and
management and rclcv ant stakeholders, Results trorn the swdy (publ ishcd in the journal
Science - please see section "9, ;\ny other relevant information - Publications") underlined
the need to develop strategies It)!' increasing agricultural production while minimizing its
impacts and suggest targeting conservation efforts in Protected Areas and reserves as well as
in conserving species of conservation concern in areas under human land usc and the wider
landscape.

During my earlier work at the Wildlife Institute of India (\\/11) as a junior research fellow and
JS a project person at the Ll/\ cell. I conducted research work and surveys lor ecological
assessment of impacts of linear infrastructure and extractive industry on PAs and wildlife, I
contributed in the formulation ue the t '\i I oudation (l lNF) t 'NESCO project "Development
(II'Wnrld I lcriiagc Hiodiversiiv Programme lor India (WI Infll 2002-20()5) Phase I" at WII.

\lore recently. I have contributed 10 the \\'11 - L\iFSCO project "Climate Change
Adaptation Workbook - Responding to Climate Change: A Guide for Managers of Natural
World Heritage Sites 2012-20 I~".

I hav I.' also gained \ aluable experience in teaching. training and conservation awareness and
outreach prllgrarnlllcs for pracritioners. f>!\ managers. forest department frontline staff'. local
government personnel. corporate personnel. members of local communities and the public.
and I.nivcrsitv students (Please see section "'9, ;\11\ other relevant information" for details).

9, .·IIIY other relevant intonnation

Teaching, training, awareness and outreach
Training inputs in .Biodiversity in ETA' trauung programme at the South Asian
Environmental Assessment Conference tSAFAC 2013). Islamabad. Pakistan (December
2()13)
Teachinu and traini nu Masters course students of Amhedkar lJniversin', Delhi in human
ccolog~ ~ under the - field training course at the Pal pur Kuno y\,'ildlifc Sanctuar:
rehabilitation \ i1ldg\."S.\1adh) a Pracksh (October 2011 ): inputs in developing and teaching
EIA ll10dule CO 13).
I caching inputs in the \lastcrs degree courses in Environmental Science and Natural
I{csource Management at the Doon Universit)'. I)ehradun (2011-12.2013-14),



• Supervising and small group teaching for final year undergraduate students for the
Conservation Science module. Department of ?oology. University of Cambridge (Lent
Term 2011 ).
leaching inputs in the Wildlife Institute of India (WII) as ~lIl'St lecturer for the Xl VISe
Wildlife Science course - Ornithology module (\l)\ ember 2()()7).
[raining inputs in the Wildlife Institute of India (WII) Diploma Course: lnvironmental
Impact Assessment Training Programme COO 1-2002 and 20()4-200)).

• Guest Lecturer, MKP (PG) College (l1,:\.B. Carh'''ll l niversity). Dchradun (200 I
2()04) for the BSc III year course in Forestry & Wildlife Management.
Training inputs in bird tourism and cornrnunitv-bascd ecotourism programmes of the
Uttarakhand State Forest Department. Uttarakhand (2012-2014).

• Inputs in nature awareness and hirdwatching programmes for students of Tibetan
Homes Schools. Rajpur and Paonia Sahcb (2013 ).

• Organising and participation m programmes on environment awareness and tree
plantation for schools and literacy centres. University Worncns Association. Dehraclun
(2011-2013).

• Organising and presentation for outreach and dissemination on National Biodiversity
Targets at the CMS Vatavaran Wildlife Film Festival and Forum - Wildlife Institute Pi'
India (Principal Knowledge Partner). Ne",; Delhi (Jan-Feb 2(14).

Conferences, workshops, seminars and training (urt!anlscd participatedattenJedl

• Participation in zoology event at the Science Fest i\ al - Ci lasgow. l .ni vcrsi tY o I' G lasgow.
U.K (forthcoming - June 2(14).

• Abstract suhmitted for animal biologv session to the international conference of the
Society for Experimental Biology. Manchester. L'.K. (li)rr/7l'()lIlill,l!. - July 2014).

• l.nrollmcnt in Programme or Work on Protected .vrcas (Po\'·P:\) vlodulc 5. P!\ Threats
and Restoration (fort hcoming - Junc 2(14).

• Organising and participation in Workshop on '\1ainstrcaming Gender in Biodiversitv
Consen·ation·. Wildlife lnstitutc or India. Februarv 21)14

• Organising and participation in Workshop on 'Technolog~ Needs Assessment for
Biodiversity Cnnser-vatiun. Wildlife Institute of India. February 2() 14.

• Participation in Bird Festival Workshop - Avian research in the Western Himalaya.
l ttarakhand f-orest Department. WildlilC Institute ol India. Dchradun. February 2014.

• Organising. and prcscntat ion for out rcac h. d isscm inat inn and 1\\ che scss ions on :\ a tinnal
Biodiversity Targets at the eMS Vatavaran Wildlife Film Fcsthal and Forum -
Wildlife Institute of India (Principal KII\)" ledge PaJ1Jl(:r). \e\\ Delhi. Jan-Feh 2() 14.

• Presentation in the National Workshop for State Biodinrsity Boards. National
Biodiversity Authority. Chennai . .lanLlar~ 2014

• Organising as volunteer ano participatIon in \\orkshl)p on I'v1ollnlain ('ilies. Thl'
1\1ountain Initiativc and Centre for Public Policy. Donn linivcrsity. LI~S National
.\cademy oj" .'\dministration. \Iussoorie (January 2() 14).

• ()rganising and presentati(lJ1 in \\ llrkshop on Intl~gr~lting bitldi\ ersity conservation \\ iIh
State Climate Change Action Plan. Ultarakhand. ])chradun. December 2()13.



I raining inputs in . Biodi\crsity in I-:I:\' trauung programme at the South Asian
Fnvironmcntal Assessment Conference (S.\I .\C 2U13 J. Islamabad. Pakistan. December
2() 13.
111\ired Lead Talk at the International Conference on Indian Ornithology. Birds
l.cosystcm Services and Functions. Symposium on Birds and l.cosvstem Associations
Salim Ali Centre (or Ornitholug: and \aturalllislUry (SI\C()\). Coimbatorc, November
2() 1:1
Participated in I L'C\ Workshop on Key Biodiversity Areas (Governance) at the
\1inistry 01' lnvironmcnt. (l()\ crnmcnt or Bnvi I. Brasil ia, No\ ember 2013.
Urganising and participation in National Stakeholder Consultation on Fifth National
Report to the CHD and upd.uinc \ational Biodiversity .Xction Plan. New Delhi. July 2013.
P~lrlicipated in WOI-Kshl)p on I ic ld Il'sting and. lmprox ing the i)rat1 Climate Change
Adaptation Field (;uidl' for :\atural World Heritage Site (WHS) Managers.
Dchradun, .vpri! 2U1.1.
Participated in Round Table on Advancing Biodiversity Informatics for Sustainable
Development. lndia lntcrnational Centre. New Delhi. 'vlarch 2() 13 .
.\grlculture and wildlife conservation in the LIpper Gangetic plain. India: Virtual poster for
the International \kcting 01 the Association for Tropical Hiology and Conservation.
Bali-Indonesia. July 20 IO.
Farming and wildlife conservation in lndia: Oral presentation at the Student Conference
Oil Conservation Science (seCS). Cambridge, United Kingdom. 2009.
('llnSeI'\ ation in agricultural landscapes: Poster presentation on 'Conservation in
,lgrtL'ultural landscapes at the CCF Symposiulll and International Association for
Landscape Ecology l_ K. 2()(lR
Ora] presentation on 'Consl'r\ ation ill human-dominated landscapes' at the Ecoloh,)'
Seminar Serres. Department of Zoology. Cambridge. United Kingdom. 2008.
Trained in Introductory and Advanced Techniques and Recent Developments in
Distance Sampling: \\·orl-.shllp. Centre for Research into Ecological and Environmental
x todelling. l nivcrsu , or SI. .\ndre\\s. U\.. 19-27 :\ut,l. 2\)()~.
Spatial Analysis t:sing GIS. \1cthodology Institute. London School or Economics,
I .llndon. 20()~.

Puhlications, reports, dissertations, articles
\Iathur. V.IL Onial. \1. and \bll\ais. Ci. (ill (Wl'11 - 201.+\ 'Chapter 17. Jf(//wgil1,1!. 7hrcul.\· in
(cds) Worhoys. G.I... l.ockwmHJ. M .. Kothari. A.. Feary. S. and Pulsford. I. (2014) i'ro/edt'd
.·In'(/ (Jo\'(!/,/wl1ce and \Iol1(/gl'/)/C!7l. :\llstralian \ationall :niversity Press. Canbem1.

Onial. ~1.. et. a!. (in prep.) Area-based conscr\'ation measures: p;\s and beyond. (t'nr
suhmissioll tl) !'.IRKSjournal) Wildlili..· Institute orlndia.
I'halan 13.. Ol1lal. \1.. Balmt(lrd .\ .. & (irl'cll R. 2011. ReCOI1L'iling tllOd produLlion ~U1d
hiod i\ersity ClJllsen atilll1: I.and sharing and land sparing comp<.U'cd.. ''';cict1ce~3 ~: 1289- 1291.
!III/)(/('( .·ls.l('.\I/IIen/ 01 \!\ff'l. 1'/70.1('-11 1.\!anglvo-\!(i1hllru-l'i\u!(/-lJii\l·osan) l'il1elil1c i'm/ccl
()/1 Wildlife 1'(//111.'.1 WII-I~L\ Iechnical Report J 1. Wildlik Institute of India. Dchradun. 2006.
hD/ogica/ 11II1)(le( . I.I.\C.ISf1Ie/l( oj CCIIICII( P/all! OIU/ COllI i1'l' f.llIIl.'.I/(!l1e .\ finl', SUllderl1agur
lfilllUc/7ull)wde';' WIl-U/\ TI.·cilnical Report 2(). Wildlik Institute orIndia. I)ehradun. 20()5

7



..
• Social Capital and Panicipatory Natural Resource .\f(/I/agemenl :I Case ,\/II(~)oj Joint

Forest Management in Madhowala. India. Dissenation. MS~ Environmental Assessment &
Evaluation. London School of Economics. 2003 :

• A S/U(o' o{Environmenlal Degradation due to Limes/one (jll(.m:ring in Sahastradhara Area oj
Dehra DIII1 I 'alley. Dissertation: \1Sc Environmental Biology. University of Delhi. :WOO.

• Hemis High Altitude National Park. Trans-Himalaya, Ladakh (Jammu & Kashmir). in Outlook
Traveller. Outlook Publishing India. New Delhi. 2()05-2()06

• Changthang Cold Desert Wildlife Sanctuary. Ladakh (Jammu & Kashmir). in Outlook
Traveller. Outlook Publishing India. New Delhi. 2005-2()06.

• Indira Gandhi National Park. Anarnalai (Tamil Nadu). in Outlook Traveller. Outlook
Publishing India. New Delhi. 2005-2006.

• Khangchcndzonga (Kanchcnjunga) Biosphere Reser. c. Sikkirn Himalaya. in The Indian
Express. New Delhi/Mumbai 2000.

• Review of 'Himalaya: Life on IIlL' Edg« ofthe World' (book by P. Karan and D. Zurick l. in.
DO\\TI to Earth. Centre for Science and Environment. New Delhi. 2001.

• Field research assistance in a review of Social Dimensions of Biodiversity Conservation in
the Nanda Devi Biosphere Reserve, Uttaranchal (Liberation Geographic Magazine.
France 20(4).

Awards and special qualifications
Qualified CSIR-UGC JRF - National Eligibility Test (NET) for Lectureship 2001.

Awarded a scholarship by the The Tim Whitmore Fund and S.T. Lee Endowment for
Conservation. Department of I.oology. 2011.
Dorothy Ilodgkin Scholarship. Ph.D. in Conser- arion Biology at the Department of
Zoology, University of Cambridge 2005-2008.

London School of Economics Scholarship. M.Sc. Programme 2002-03.

Gold Medal. University of Delhi. M.Sc. 1998-20()0. I Jniversity of Delhi Merit
Scholarships, B.Se. (Honours). 1(9)-1 c)98

Miranda House (Delhi University) Golden Jubilee Prize Ior all-round excellence. 1998.

Agnes Scott Prize for obtaining highest marks in Developmental Biology in BSc (Hons),
Zoology. Miranda House. Lniversity of Delhi. 1996.

First Prize in the I.oology Society Quiz. Univcrsit'. or Delhi. 1996.

Vishesh Yogyata Certificate in II industani Classical Vocal Music. Gandharv a
Mahavidyalaya. Delhi 1996-97.

8



.' ...
10. A certificate to the effect that all information furnished is true to the best knowledge or the
appl icani:

DECLARATION

1affirm that information furnished in this application is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief

11.

PLACE & OATE SIGNATlIIU:



0' II' t.t. Ii ~[ R L S
SUBJECTS

External Examinalion

COUNCIL FOfl THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTlFtCATE .EXAMIHA
I"'DI~ .CERTIFICATE OF SECOND EDUCATION

-.
.~? 5 t 427tl

Name !f!t,lf 1·( A OJl4'IAL ....,~

"'--.l1I,:H. ISH
Ii ~I
..1Sf'.hU C1\' Ie j " 5t: .,._...._:<
"'A,r>f£!IIIATL':S
5ctE"CE ),U'-':!,CH.!-A,
C)-"UJER SJtltliS
Internat Assessment

SUPW & COMMUNITY SERVICE

Date Of birth Z7.1"Z.19,11

-AESUlT - ~ASS ",'··""'.'x.~ItM~.I'"

10f' I. Th. PIIS mark for .. cb ".'(WCtI',@,.
2. "e divl&l_ .11•• r,.d "' 'A.~' -.~.'.,;;:.;".'IS.,wv8Jlf.,t}:,·.

(

~\



COUNCil FOR THE INDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATIONS, NEW DELHI
!NDIAN SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION 1995

N~l 1107391

STATEMENT OF MARKS

Name MALVIKA ONIAl Index No. 8/8117/007

of wELHAM GIRLS' HIGH SCHCOL,DEkRADUN
SUBJECTS

External Examination
ENGLISH
PHYSICS
CHE~ISTRY
BIOLObY
INDIAN MUSIC (HINDUSTANI)

PERCENTAGE MARKS
,}4 NINE FOUR
83 EI6NT E16HT
83 EI6HT THREE
90 NINE lERO
94 NINE FOUR

RESULT -PASS CERTIfICATE AWARDED

Internal Assessment
SUPW & COMMUNITY SERVICE

Note 1. The passmark for each sublect Is 40'1.
2. No divisions .re .warded

Secretary

(See Overleaf)

(
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UNIVERSITY ()F DELHI

Certificate (SOC) FI ?(p.

2152ST:\"I E1\I£NT OF MARKS

......
I

Roll No.. ~.l?9. .S'..3 ~ .

I l,iOi'IUIft('IL y(ar. . 1¥-J ...2ooo-
('\nnuaVSupplem~nlar) I

/1 f ~ c: Tit H L 6....,.. RISIAIU,Sl'''rn' ',ofq' s)t<.:J/ ,0 1-~7 '"'pJ..7'YI YU -VIII IX 'II ljfl )' 111 LX_.

\ 1.1., \brb 60 60 &D (;.0 240 '-40 140 YV 'e o 10"1) 260 Soc.) rre-/ ...Q .r·_
. - - r PN\I! Y1'1/':Po- ~ ~ - - .

L{5 1.46 34 LfS 1'70 ~7 ~"l, ~c' ~~ ~-)'.) 218 . 338 P~J\J !i 3SS/';PII_.--- ..•_ -
13_?1_' .~r.ucl

Papcr s 1G~"'1 pass~,t

vlax. Marks

C/i(( ked bv :

'tv
Prepaud 11\ .

~\ '\ Lli .t'\
I

I

((\ I
i 1\~IIJ...~.I) ~'

\ ,I I '\. 'h'/,'(.;,\

~\)



[Nc..LO.sI.)Re - 4-b

f,.H {,,, ') 1
t)i'l63t i

1 .. 1 f) -'"}V;:'l >- "ZH
',ir.li~' :
6·)f.:)I •• J

F., .)'.1 (..lwr)l....·~2:

DEPARTMENT OF t:NVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY
U!'\IVLRSn Y 01- DELHI SOUTH C.\:\(I'US

II t: N T T 0 J t I :\ 1< Yo I R0 t\ J>
NEW [lRLIII 110021

/)1I1,d .. "

This is to certify that Ms Malvlka Onlal • 0/0 Shri P.N. Onial was a bonafide)

student of the Department of Environmental Biology, University of Delhi, who took her

M.Sc. (F) examination in 2000 and secured distinction. She has been awarded Gold

Medal for obtaining r' position in the University.

.' L)( . r-... bav'·
V i-'\.

C.R.Babu J6 I ."I ) -
~ '" It'~1

Course Coordinator
Department of Ellvironmental
Biology &
J)ro~Vicc~Chancellor
University of Delhi.



I H 1:1..11.\./ csuuuu.
I' "( II :" ! i l II ,\ l >, I H"" I I·~I .\: li I .! \.! ( I I

Human 1~{,"'OIIl If D", dOpllH'1l1 C ""liP
I, \. A l\11N .\ II 0 N ( '\ I I

I (II :"\( Ii

( l ! \1 r-: ,

111\'l.:l): lll/lil/lINI!

\I.'", MAI.\ 11\.. ONIAI-
1)'(1 ,"II. "N (I~I ,I,
WOOI\1 :'ItOc 111'0),,' (iH"IJIIA'JE
WOMf'NS 110'0'I'I. (,IIA[,TIIA MAIH;
IILI.II' IINIV [lEI,iII
I lOon'

,"ut.: .I"jill ("Sllt·IICe Junior 1t".,II·l·h FeI1... "'hl)l LIllI') 111111F.lil(ihllily Inr 1.«llIn·,hip
Eliglllilily 1'e,1 (NET) In·I<'"" I" J"l~, ZIlIlI.

Nntluulll

Sir' Mndam.

I .1111directed to IIIfoml you Ihtll you have qualihed in above cxmninlltlllf1 10f cUH\ulcr;lllt1o flu "ward of
JurIlOJ' Revearch Fellowship in '"njc~'1 L1F~: SCII'.NCF:S under the CSIIt rl'llnw~hlp schemes. I1,C award of
fcll(lw~lllP will be subject 10 your securing the clil/.ibllilY wnditilll1s contained in the lIollr'Ciition ruhlishcd with the
application form in the emmoymem IICW5dated 3-9 February. 2001·by verifying nge proof, M.S. (Ilnal) mark.heet,
Cn.le cetificate withm the validity of one year (i.e.upto 11 12.2()02) for those who were M.Sc for nwanling
fellowship hy the award in!, 1I11Ihorilie" "For Rcsuh Awaited .. M.S. cnndidate, the linal ccrtificutc or the degree
along with other relevant papers mus; be submitted 10 the IIwardmg auihoruies before J I 12,2(l()2 otherwise Iheir
candidature will be deemed cancelled after 31.12.2002. The liner IIf csm ,I"nlur Research t'ell"w~hlp " valid
tor .. period Or 01111 ye.r with effect from 1·1·2002 ANI> IS NOT EXTf:Nl>tnLF..

rou I,uvt (11111hetn ul!('/I"t(I ('/flllhie lilT /l'('llIfl'lhll' as pcr Ihe rules or Ihe Universily (iral1ls Commi1l51on.
Funher information in Ihis reglrrd can be had from the Joinl Sccrelary (NET), lhllvcnity Gra"t COl1l1nissio(1,Utlhi
University, Soulh Campus. Benittl ZlIurez Marg, New Delhi II ()()21

Fur the purpose of Ii:llowship. ),011 'lte advi,cd 10 I:cl Ihe endo,ed limn duly <","pleled by Ihe guide and
spunsoring inslilute or your chOice and lorwilru Ihe ~~I11C 10 Ihe 1juder Secretary. EMit, ('SIR ",""pln. Library
Avenue, ('usaNew Delhi.) 10012. tilting Wllh nllc,led copic, or IIlgh SchoollMalriculllllllll I sse certilicale 11' proof
,,[ dnte of binh. degree or M.Sc I1Ild tnurk"hccl (~.s'''';' IIIlIrk. in ell'c ,,[ (JcncmllOIlC Hnt! ~()%mark> fur SCIST).
caste cerlificate in case of SCIST 1013C candidates on Ihe prescribed proforma issued hy Ihe aulhorlly Ilmined by the
(iov!. (If India with n recenl passport si!.e pholo aOixcd Oil Ihe joining report. You cnll lIul Joinillvailthe relluw5hlp
hdore I" JMnulry.1CI02(or Ibe IIcI".1 dale or juinillil .rtcr ." .'Anullry,lOOl),

Tbi. leller may be preserved And treated ,u .. e"rlin.'ate,

In the evenl of your having been fOl1ndineligible due 10IIny reason (lIIcllI,lIl1&IIIIInlcl11iOllal cumpuler error
or printer', devil, ~c,) III ony slage In rUlllrll for Ih. award, Ihe award ",ay be wilhdruwn by Ihe csm ill any time.

Thi, olTer nf award or CSIR JIt!' shllil remain opt'" for one year w,eJ 1-1·21102

Kindly acknowledge Ihe receipt.
YOU" fait~lIY.

_ "-f_,c. ~ t
(I. S, MfENA)

Cl)tllroll~r III r~~nmll)atlons
,i'

gNC(,~ I.Allc5tation l'rofomlB,
2, Joillinll Report Proforma,

EN ccosve»
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•
•• U~IVERSITYOF
.~, CAMBRIIJGE

! ,(;,l'ri 0' Cr aduate Studies

Kate Maxwell PhD
Secr"r,JI'I'" tliI' Ho,-" r (" '~'a,:JlIate Studies

Sarah Pickard MA

To Whom It May Concern

tr " r-, -'~ i

Ma/vika Onial
OdIe 01 l:3"tl1 2 7 December 19:"

I ill" "'''tlrg :0 ::;,,1;1'11that the above student was stUdYing as ,l f"II,tll'IO ,4C t1::;,;rS) reglsteren
(;, :w,,<3te S:u(I.:"'t at the UniverSity of Cambridge CISfOllows

Qualification
FHEQ Level
Course Duration
Start Date
Leave to Work Outside Cambridge

Doctor o! f.'Illiosophy (f'hD lJegrecJ
FHEQ Level 8
Four Years
01 October 2005
Lent, Easter & M,chaelmas Terms 2007 and Len! Term
2008

End Date
Awarding Body
Department
College
Subject of Research

'') i\brch 2el!
Board of G aduate Stud es UI1l~ers':, 0' Carnbr.cqe
Zoolcgy
Magdalene College Uruversrty 0' Cambndqe
Responses of broorversuy to agf'cuitufJ! l<1ter,sf,calIO'l il

study In th.~ upper Gangetic plarn Irdla

T"e St.'jellt WdS granted Leave te Work Outsrce of Carncrdqe jUring tillS perloli their suojec:
req.r.rec tnern '0 cor.cuct their research away frail' Carnbuuqe and they were requ -eo to subrn:
Nulk towaos tt'!,;lr qlJd!lflr:at:on iThiS period .ioes uLnt towards me-r degree:

I can confirm that the University of Cambridge is recognised by Department of Business,
Innovation and Skills (BIS) and the UK authorities as having degree awarding powers.

I can contrrn t~lattile qualification above IS equal te a UK Postgraduate degree level

The student has successtuttv passed all requlrea units and the [3oard of Graduate Studies
approved the final award of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) The student received results of this
award on 15 March 2011 and Will gr<'lduateat a ConqreqatronCerernonv (Awards Ceremony) on
a dale to be confirmed at which po.nt tho Certificate of Award will be issued.

YOucs faithfully

.' "I' '~

Kate Maxwell
Sen.or ASSistant Registrar,;



._..W(i: )\pplication for the post of Scientist D- work experience reg.
r' ...,

Subject: Fwd: Application for the post of Scientist D - work experience reg.
Fro,,; Vinod BMathur <vbm.ddn@gmail.com>
Datt: 9/11/2015 7:18 AM
To: Pka.new" <pka@wii.gov.in>
CC:Pkmathur <dean@wli.gov.in>, Director WII <dwli@wli.gov.in>

.-,,'.

This may pis be brought to the notice of the ScreeningCommitttee. Regards.VBMathur--,_....." ...............,,-_.........----------..._
Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: malvika@wii.gov.in
Date: 10September 2015 9:47:40 pm 1ST
To: "P.K.Aggarwal-Administrative Officer" <pka@wii.gov.in>
Cc: "Director" <dwli@wii.gov.in>, "Dean WII" <dean@wii.gov.in>
Subject: Application for the post of Scientist D- work experience reg.

Subj.: Application for the post of Scientist 0 - work experience reg.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, pleasefind attached the details of mywork experience with covering
letter and copies of relevant supporting documents.

Thank you very much.

Regards,

Malvika Onial

Or Malvika Onial
Scientist E

UNESCOCentre
Wildlife Institute of India
Dehradun 248001
Uttarakhand

Ph:+91135 2646336
Fax:+91135 2640117
www.wiLgov.in

..... GtI\"I,QiliQtaI)A( De' It'f
This email hasbeen sent using (WII' , Dehradun webmall.
"Wildlife Institute of India, - Dehradun "
http://www.wiLgov.in

10f2
9/11/20159:30 AM



Fwd: Application for the post of Scientist D - work experience reg.

----_._-_ ..._------_ .._----_ .._ ....._._.._ .•._._._ ...-.-......•..

..-.-.-.- ...-----.--,.--.--.---~.--.-.-..---..-.-..--.--_._-_ .._--_._---_._-_.,._----.-_ ..._.__ ..._._------- .._---_ .._--------_ ..---_ ...._ ...__ ._.._-_.__ .....__ •......_-

._--.-----------_._._ __ .._-_ __ .

···AttactvnertS:---.- --- ..- ..- -- - --.- ..---- ..-- --- -.-- ..- ..-.- ----- -.---- --.--.--.--.-.- -.--..- ---- - - ..--.-..---- ..--..' .

Covering Letter - Work Experience.pdf
392 KB

l_lnvoice_OOl_Malvika_lndia_with_bank_details.docx
19.3KB

2_lnvoice_OO2_Malvika_lndia_with_bank_details.docx
19.3KB

181KB
3_NSI ResearchAssociate experience certificate - Malvika.pdf

212 KB
4_CBDWork Experience.pdf

5_C2CExpCert.pdf
196KB

20f2
9/11/20159:30 AM



From
Malvika Onlal
Scientist E
UNESCO C2C, Wildlife Institute of IndJa

To
The Administrative Officer
Wildlife Institute of India
Chandrabani, Oehradun

Subject: Application for the post of SCientist 0 - work experience reg.

DearSIr,

In continuation of my appNcatlon In responseto your advertiseMent(Advt WlilADM/201S~·lSI01)
for the post of Scientist D fUR) atthe wildlife Institute of India, please find below the details of my
work experience for your kfnd consideration please:

Period DuratIon
20 June to 31 July
2011

1month and 12
days

1August to 11
October 2011

Research on CQpV,"Of
biodiversity fnVdee
conseMtton.and attached

~ -4 ----~~--~~~~+zd~~ ..~~e~n~t---4I~~Ho~ •.··~.2~).--~
15 November 2011 16 months and 6 Research Associate Developing trainlnl COpy'Of
to 21 MarCh 2013 days and research certificate

programmes in attached
. natural resource (No.3)
C~f\$~fVat«)n

2months and 12· Pr()fesstO~J
days AssOCiate·and

Consi,J1tant

Matureof duties Remarks

22 March 2013 to
30 September
2014

18 months and 8
days

ProfesStOnal
Associate and
COnsultant

Research on Copy of
biodiversity invoice
conservatiOn ·and attached
d_lopment (No.1]·

1October 2014 till 11 months and 7
days

Itmay kindly be noted that the totalwork experience as Indicated above amounts to 4 years, 1

month and 15 days.

date

Thanking you,

,

Consultant Preparatioo of
'ndia~5Fiftlt
NationatReport to
the CBP and
IJpd~tinR the NBAP

Copyaf
~fk:ate
attached
(No.4)

Scientist Futfllling the core
mandates of '
UNESCO C2Cat Wit

Copy of
certificate
attached
(No.5)

YourS faithfully,

.... ~
~~ Ic·cq.7b/~.

Malvika Onial



MalvikaOnial
46 Subhash Road, Dehradun 248001,Uttarakhand. India.

INVOICE
Invoice No:MOO01 To:
Date: 1 September 2011 Dr Jon Ekstrom
Research for TBC and clients The Biodiversity Consultancy Limited

4 Woodend Cottages, Cambridge,
CB29LJ, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 7834850017
ionathan(Blthebiodiversityconsultancy.com

Dates Summary of work description Days

Period of 20 Research on biodiversity conservation and development 30.5 days
June to for TBC and clients' projects. See timesheet for detailed
31July 2011 breakdown.

30.5 days
Total days worked:
Total professional fees at £100 per day (based on 8 hour £3050

day)

Expenses Amount
None
Total reimbursements

1£0.00
£3050

ITotalVAT

I~voiceTotal

Payment terms
By money transfer to: (International transfer)
MalvikaOnial
Bank name: State Bank ofIndia
.Branch: Main Branch, 4 Convent Road, Dehradun
SWIFT BIC code: SBININBB380
Account No: 10901677815
Account holder's name: MalvikaOnial
Payment ref: M0001

- -- -- - - _. - - _. ------- ---------



Malvika Onial
46 Subhash Road, Dehradun 248001, Uttarakhand. India.

INVOICE
Invoice No:MOO02 To:
Date: 15 October 2011 Dr Jon Ekstrom
Research for TBG and clients The Biodiversity Consultancy Limited

4 Woodend Cottages, Cambridge,
CB29LJ, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 7834850017
jonathan@thebiodiversityconsultancy.com

Dates Summary of work description Days

Period of 1 Research on biodiversity conservation and development 31.75 days
August to for TBC and clients' projects. See timesheet for detailed
11October breakdown.
2011

31.75 days
Total days worked:
Total professional fees at £100 per day (based on 8 hour £3175

day)

Expenses Amount
None
Total reimbursements

Total
VAT £0.00

Invoice Total £3175

Payment terms
By money transfer to: (International transfer)
Malvika Onial
Bank name: State Bank oflndia
Branch: Main Branch, 4 Convent Road, Dehradun
SWIFT BIC code: SBININBB380
Account No: 10901677815
Account holder's name: Malvika Onial
Payment ref: M0001



Registered Office:
36 CurzonRoad,
Dalanwala,
Dehradun 248001
INDIA

No. RA/2013/03-01

Experience Certificate

This is to certify that Dr.Malvika Onial has worked as a Research Associate with Nature
Science Initiative (NSI), Dehradun from 15 November 2011 to 21 March 2013. During this
period, she has contributed significantly to developing training and research programmes in
the field of natural resource conservation. Her work during this period has been excellent.

(Dr Raman Kumar)
Director
Nature Science Initiative

Dehradun

~ 21 March 2013

.~
1tIT. ~ / Administrative Officer

91 ~n::r~ ?.I-4:j_\i14l101'''''q 'tn~n
WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INOlA
...... ~/Chandrabanl. OehradUIJ
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~ til «ft"'l q;;q;sftq «'t'I!II"
~ ~ Wildlife Institute of India

No. Will OEAN..fWSINBSAPI13012013

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Dr. Malvika Onial was engaged as a Consultant at the Wildlife
Institute of India from 22M March 2013 to 30th September 2014 under the following
projects:

1. Preparation of India's Fifth National Report to the Convention on
Biological Diversity

2. Updating India's National Biodiversity Action Plan

During this period, she has gained substantial domain expertise in the aforesaid
topics. Hence, this may please be considered as an Experience Certificate for the
said period.

Date: 30th September, 2014
Place:Oehradun

[Dr.V.B. Ma ur]
(Director)

~~

~~~
~ tlW'4\Jf1t1 mewr

WILDLIFE INSTITUTEOF INDIA
~, ~/Chandraban', Dehradll\1

tP.f\h!l ~o 18, ~~. ~G'{I<t:~' - 248001. 'iI't'I-<I&u(;. m«t
Post Box No. 18, Chandrabanl, Oehradun - 248001, Uttarakband, INDIA

t.lft.~.1f).~ : +91-135-2640111 ~ 2640115 Ttiffl : 0135-2640117



,

'11<dtq q;oq6ftq 6'E¥'1fif
Wildlife Institute of India

No. WII/DWlI/UNESCOC2C/28/2014

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCeRN

This is to certify that Dr. Malvika Onial is engaged as a Scientist-E at the UNESCO
Category 2 Centre on 'World Natural Heritage Management and Training for Asia
and the Pacific Region' at Wildlife Institute of India from 1st October, 2014 till date.

During this period, she has gained substantial domain expertise.

This may please be considered as an Experience Certificate for the said period.

[Dr.v.~
(Director)

Date: 7th September, 2015
Place: Dehradun

~)RtCc~

~\1------
m.~/ Administrative Officer

~ CI~vflCl xl"{m
WlLDUFE INSTITUTE OF INOlA
'if'~, ~/Chandrabam, Dehradun

tfrltl fl'o 18, "'i4~iAl, ~\roi"b"l - 248001, \'111,(1&0;&, 'Jfffif
Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Oehradun - 248001, Uttarakhand, INDIA

t.tft.~.ift.~ : +91-135-2640111 q:) 2640115ttcm : 0135-2640117

- _. _. ---- - - ------------------_._----
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LIST OF ENCLOSURES

1. Application Form in prescribed format (Annexure-2), filled up and duly signed

2. Bank Draft No. 382644 from LJnionBank of India for Rs.1000/- (Rupees One

Thousand Only) in favour of Director, W.I.I payable at Dehradun.

3. Self-attested copy of Certificate of Age
4. Self-attested Copies of Certificates of Educational Qualifications

a. Secondary Education E;(amination

b. +2 Degree
c. Bachelor of ScienceDegree with Statement of Marks (University of Delhi)

d. Master of Science in Environmental Biology with Statement of

Marks(University of Delhi)
e. Master of Science in Environmental Biology with Statement of

Marks(University of Delhi)
f. Gold Medal for Masters Degree in Environmental Biology (University of

Delhi).
g. CSIRJunior ResearchFellowship in Life Sciences
h. Master of Science in Environmental Assessment and Evaluation (London

School of Economics)
5. Self-attested Copies of the following Experience Certificates

6. Annexure-3 forwarded by the Employer

m. ~q;rfr / AdministrativeOff'.
~ Clrtl\i1'1Cl m~ .

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA
~, ~ IChandrabani, DeIIr1duft



Annexure-2

Application for the post of Scientist-D at the Wildlife Institute of India

1. AdvertisementNo: Advt. WII/ADM/2015·16101

2. PostAppliedfor: Scientist-D

3. ApplicationFeeDetails: UBI Bank Draft no. 382644dated 04.09.2015

4. Category: UR

5. Name(in block letters):
LastName:
MiddleName:
FirstName:

ONIAL

MALVIKA

6. Father'sName: Mr. P.N.ONIAL

7. PermanentAddress: 46 SUBHASHROAD
DEHRADUN- 248001(UTTARAKHAND)

8. Addressfor correspondence: UNESCOC2C,Wildlife Institute of India,
Chandrabani, Dehradun.

Pincode: 248001

Tel. No.:
E-mail :

0135- 2646336,2646297,Fax: 0135-2640117
malvikaonial@yahoo.com,malvika@wii.gov.in

Mobile: +919557625934

9. NearestRailwayStation: Dehradun

27.12.1977

~;o. ..() ~ 6t-6C(~.:2.()(J·-

~-~



11. Age as on 07 September 2015:
(in Years, Months and Days)

37 years, 9 months and 12 days

12. Scale of Pay of present post & present
Basic Pay and total emoluments drawn:

(for employed candidates)
Rs 37,400-67,000
(Grade Pay Rs 8700); Rs 1,05,000/·

13. Educational Qualifications starting with Higher Secondary (10+2) :

Exams Name of the Year Subjects Division Percentage
passed BoardlUniv of of marks

pass· obtained
ing

1 Class 12 ICSCE 1995 Physics, FIRST 91.5%
(ISC) (Indian Council Chemistry,

for the School Biology,
Certificate English,
Examination). Music
Welham Girls'
School,
Dehradun

2 B.Sc. University of 1998 . Zoology FIRST 72.7%
(Honours) Delhi (Delhi Univ.

Miranda House Merit Scholar;
Golden Jubilee
Award, MH)

3 M.Sc. University of 2000 Environmental FIRST 78.7%
Delhi Biology (Gold Medal11t

Position in
University)

Qualified JRF
4 CSIR-UGC CSIR-UGC 2001 Life Sciences and National JRF-NET

JRF·NET Eligibility Test
for Lectureship

2



5 M.Sc. London School 2003 Environmental FIRST 70%
of Economics Assessment (Distinction)

and LSE Merit
Evaluation Scholarship

--
S Ph.D. University of 2011 Conservation (UK National

Cambridge Science Environmental
Research

Council Dorothy
Hodgkin

Fellowship)

14. If PhD, mention the following:

Responses of biodiversity to agricultural
intensification: a study in the upper Gangetic plain of
India.

(ii)University: University of Cambridge
(iii) Name of Supervisor(s): Prof R.E. Green and Prof A.P. Balmford
(iv) Date of award of degree: 15 March 2011

(i) Title of thesis:

15. Secondary and Tertiary skills, if any:

Research. Teaching and Training

• Co-Project Investigator (Co-PI), Biodiversity Financing (UNDP and MoEFCC),
Wildlife Institute of India.

• Co-Project Investigator (Co-PI), Campus Biodiversity, Wildlife Institute of India.

• Training and Teaching inputs in Special Training Courses conducted by Wildlife
Institute of India viz. Mainstreaming biodiversity in the energy sector.

• Training and teaching inputs in the Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun for M.Sc.
and Diploma courses 2001, 2004, 2007, 2014, 2015.

• Teaching and training students of Ambedkar University, Delhi; Doon University,
Dehradun in human ecolo.Qy,wildlife census techniques and EtA 2011, 2012,
2013,2014 .

.~ Administrative O1flCtf
"gltt. . I'> -:ri':rnTT::l

_.....dWt ~\l'I(GI" 'H~I'I
·"I'(~II""'1 TE OF IN'iIA

W\LOUFE INSTITU " "
~,~/Chandraban' I ••1' 3



• Small group teaching and supervising final year undergraduate students for the
Conservation Science module, Department of Zoology, University of Cambridge
2011.

• Guest Lecturer, M.K.P. College, Dehradun (H.N.B. Garhwal University), India for
the BSc III year course in Forestry & Wildlife Management 2001- 2004.

• Imparted training to in programmes on biodiversity aspects for camps and
workshops in ecotourism with the Uttarakhand Forest Department 2011-2012,
2014.

Contribution in Education. Awareness and Monitoring Programmes

• Participated in the Survey of Birds in the Yamuna Valley as Team Leader for
winter season count in the Chakrata-Deoban region, November 2004; and

• summer season count in the Asan-Yamuna region, May 2005. The programme
also involved training of field staff of the State Forest Department in basic
identification skills and recording of data for monitoring of biodiversity.

• Support and participation as Resource-person for Uttarakhand Forest
Department Training and Awareness Programmes for Staff and Community.

• Participation and contribution in organizing Greater Education Programmes on
environmental awareness and wildlife for students and local participants at
school and college and on Annual Mid-winter Waterfowl Census such as Asan
Barrage, Uttarakhand and Okhla Barrage, NCR.

• Participation in the Bird Species Monitoring Programme at Wicken Fen Nature
Reserve, Cambridgeshire, UK, 2005-06.

Specialised Trainings

• Field techniques training in wildlife census techniques and habitat studies
conducted by the Wildlife Institute of India at Gir National Park and Sanctuary,
Gujarat (October!November 2001) and Sariska Tiger Reserve, Rajasthan
(January/February 2005).

"'k~'b~ • Field techniques in Ornithology - Underwent Training in Ringing, Mark-
~! Recapture and Monitoring of Bird Populations (Wash Waders Ringing Group,

. ~ jIjIminiSI!3IN.~Orfolk. UK. November 2005).

I.n1l J1q ~~~f'iTraining Programme on Environmental Impact Assessment conducted by
"'"\T~ ~'T~TE Of INottheEIA Cell, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun, December 2001.

WILOLIFE 'NS . De" "\'un
~. ~/CI\8fIdr8banl. > _
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• Field training in Environmental Assessment of development projects
conducted by the London School of Economics at Bournemouth and areas of
conservation significance (November 2002).

• Social science research techniques for measuring and analyzing socio­
economic aspects of conservation.
_ Social science research methodology and case' studies seminars, Dept of
Geography and Dept of Land Economy, University of Cambridge, 2005.
- Conducting field research for quantification of land-use yields and agro­
economic production, PhD research work, 2005-2008.
_Research on Social Capital and Joint Forest Management in Uttaranchal (MSc
EAE, London School of Economics 2002) and providing field research assistance
in a review of Social Dimensions of Biodiversity Conservation in the Nanda Devi
Biosphere Reserve (Liberation/Geographic Magazine, France 2004).

GIS & Remote Sensing

• Training in spatial analysis and applications of remote sensing and GIS
technology in conservation and development.

• Spatial Analysis Using GIS, Methodology Institute, London School of Economics,
London, 2003.

• Manchester Information and Associated Services (MIMAS) Training course in
Using and Mapping Census Data.

Quantitative Technigues & Statistics

• Measurement, analysis and interpretation of biological data using database
management and statistical software for application in ecology and wildlife
biology, including:

• S-Plus for statistical analysiS.
• DISTANCE software for designing and analyzing distance sampling surveys of

wildlife populations.
• PC-Ord for analysis of ecological communities.
• R Statistical software.

Study Conceptualisation. Design. Project Formulation & Fund-raising

Experience in
\~\\~ funding.

'"". ~ Administra~Otf_
~ qw:t;j'tq m~

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA
~. ~/ChandrabaOl, Of'~·, "ttl

preparing and developing proposals for research project
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16. Number and details of papers published: Fifteen

Onial,M., N.Kakati , D.Verma and P.Farooqui. 2015. Rights Based Approach in the World
Heritage Convention: Case Study of the Westem Ghats, ICOMOS India and Wildlife Institute
of India.

Mathur, V.B., Onial, M. And Mauvais, G. 2015 : Managing threats, in Worboys et. al. (eds)
Protected Area Management and Govemance, Australian National University Press,
Canberra (in press).

Kaur,B., Y. Singh, M.Onial and V.B.Mathur. 2015. Traditional knowledge for biodiversity
conservation, Indian Journal of Traditional Knowledge (accepted).

Phalan B., Onial, M., Balmford A, & Green R. 2011. Reconciling food production and
biodiversity conservation: Land sharing and land sparing compared. Science 333: 1289-1291.

Phalan B., Onial, M., Balmford A, & Green R. 2011. Conservation: Limits of land sparing.
Response. Science 334:593-594.

Impact Assessment of MMPL Phase-II (Manglya-Mathura-Piya/a-Bijwasan) Pipeline Project .
on Wildlife Values. WlI-EIA Technical Report 31. Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun, 2006.

Ecological Impact Assessment of Cement Plant and Captive Umestone Mine, Sundemagar;
Himachal Pradesh. WlI-EIA Technical Report 29. Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun, 2005.

Social Capital and Participatory Natural Resource Management - A Case Study of Joint
Forest Management in Madhowala, India, Dissertation, MSc Environmental Assessment &
Evaluation, London School of Economics, 2003.

A Study of Environmental Degradation due to Umestone Quarrying in Sahastradhara
Area of Dehra Dun Valley, Dissertation: MSc Environmental Biology, University of Delhi,
2000.

Hemis High Altitude National Park, TransHimalaya, Ladakh (Jammu & Kashmir), in Outlook
Traveller, Outlook Publishing India, New Delhi, 2005-2006.

Changthang Cold Desert Wildlife Sanctuary, Ladakh (Jammu & Kashmir), in Outlook
Traveller, Outlook Publishing India, New Delhi, 2005-2006.

Indira Gandhi National Park, Anamalai (Tamil Nadu), in Outlook Travelle" Outlook Publishing
India, New Delhi, 2005-2006.

Khangchendzonga (Kanchenjunga) Biosphere Reserve, Sikkim Himalaya, in The Indian
. \~ _ _EXptess, New DelhilMumbai 2000.

qm, ~ / Administrative OffICtf
~Cli=Q\Jf1C1~

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA
~. ~/Chandrabani, Dehr:),~""
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Review of 'Himalaya:ute on the Edge of the World (book by P. Karan and D. Zurick) , in,
Down to Earth, Centre for Science and Environment, New Delhi, 2001.

Field research assistance in a review of Social Dimensions of Biodiversity Conservation
in the Nanda Devi Biosphere Reserve, Uttaranchal (LiberationlGeographicMagazine,
France 2004).

17. Number of books published Nil

18. Total experience as on 07.09.2015 in years and months in the field of wildlife
research, conservation, training and management.

(a) After M.Sc: 15 years and 8 months and one week

(b) After Ph.D: .. years, 5 months and three weeks

19. Employment details (Chronologically from present position backwards):

Name of the Full Address Post held Period Nature of
Employerl Of Employerl (with pay From* - To* duties!
Organization Organization scale) experience

UNESCO PO Box 18, Scientist E 1 October Training and capacity
CategorY 2 Chandra bani (Rs37,400- 2014- building of Site
Centre for World Dehradun 67,000; Grade ongoing Managers of World
Natural Heritage Uttarakhand Pay Rs 8700) Natural Heritage Sites
Management
and Training for
Asia and the
Pacific Region,
Wildlife Institute
of India
Wildlife Institute PO Box 18, Consultant 22 March I> Preparing India's Fifth
of India Chandrabani 30 Sept. National Report to the

Dehradun 2014 Convention on
Uttarakhand Biological Diversity

and Updating the
National Biodiversity

- Action Plan (NBAP)
Research Nature Science Research Nov 2011 - Developing long-term
Associate Initiative, 36 Associate; Nov 2013 research and
And Curzon Road, Consultant for monitoring
Independent Dehradun national and programmes for ,_jConsultant 248001 international biodiversity ,

rrr, ~ IAdministrative Officer
~ q"'ll \Jflq m~TJi1
/iLDLIFE INSTITUTE OF 'NO:'
~~. m1'i:f/Chandrabani, Oehr'
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agencies incl.
TheAga Khan
Foundation;
The
Biodiversity
Consultancy
U.K.

June 2012-
September
2012

DBT project,
Indian Institute of
Science,
Bangalore

CV Raman Research
Road, Mathikere Associate
Bangalore
Karnataka
560012

Environmental
outreach
programmes.
Assessments of
secondary impacts of
extractive industry,
impacts of linear
infrastructure on
globally threatened
species, and project­
induced human in­
migration.
Research work and
study design on the
relationship between
avian frugivores and
seed dispersal in
human-dominated
landscapes with
respect to potential
climate change.

Department of
Zoology,
University of
Cambridge

Downing Street, T Whitmore &
Cambridge ST Lee
CB2 1RZ fellowship
UK

February
2011-April
2011

Research and
comparative analysis.

IUCN Species
Programme

219c Huntingdon Global
Road Assessment
Cambridge
CB30DL

Conservation
Science Group,
Dept of Zoology,
University of
Cambridge

Downing Street,
Cambridge
CB21RZ
UK

Freshwater
Biodiversity
Volunteer

December
2010-
January
2011

Work on species
assessments for the
Indo-Burma region
using SIS (Species
Information System)
and global
assessments.
Research on
responses of
biodiversity to land
use intensification
and scenarios of land
use change.

Wildlife Institute
of India

PO Box 18,
Chandrabani
Dehradun
Uttarakhand

PhD scholar -
D Hodgkin
Research
Fellow

October
2005-
December2
010

Field research and
assessment of
impacts of
development activities
on wildlife and
preparation of

Junior
Research
Fellow,

November
2004-
August
2005

Environmental
Impact

8



"

Assessment technical reports.
(EIA) Cell Organising EIA

training workshops
Rs 8000 pm. and developing and

providing training
inputs to Officer-
trainees of Indian
Forest Service and
corporate
organizations.

Wildlife Institute Project June 2001- -do-

of India -do- Personnel, October
EIACell 2002
Rs 5000 pm.

* Specify Month and Year

20. In case of in-service candidates, the applications has to be sent through Employer as
per Annexure-3 so as to reach the Institute by 7th September 2015

Attached as Annexure - 3

21. References: (Name and Designation along with contact address details
including fax, email and mobile)

(i) Dr CR Babu
Professor Emeritus
CEMDE
School of Environmental Sciences
University of Delhi
Delhi -110007
Tel: 011-27666227; Fax: 011-27666237

(ii) Dr Asha Rajvanshi
Professor & Head, EIA Cell
Wildlife Institute of India
Dehradun
Uttarakhand
Tel: 0135-2640112-2640115; email: ar@wii.gov.in

( -::---l (iii) Dr RE Green
~>~ Hon. Professor, &

~''''~ conservation. Science
~ 1\. ••• Dept of Zoology
~.~ IAdministrative Officef
~~\l1'lqm~

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA
~~. ~/Chandrabani, Dehradun

Principal Scientist,
RSPB (Royal Society for the Protection of Birds)
United Kingdom

9

- ------



..

University of Cambridge
Cambridge
United Kingdom
Tel: +441223762840; email: r.green@zoo.cam.ac.uk

22. Any other relevant information:

Awards and special qualifications

• Qualified the National Eligibility Test (NET) for Lectureship 2001 and qualified
CSIRJRF.

• Awarded a scholarship by the The Tim Whitmore Fund and S.T. Lee Endowment for
Conservation, Department of Zoology, 2011.

• Dorothy Hodgkin Scholarship, Ph.D. in Conservation Biology at the Department of
Zoology, University of Cambridge 2005-2008.
London School of Economics Scholarship, M.Sc. Programme 2002-03.

Gold Medal, University of Delhi, M.Sc. 1998-2000. oUniversity of Delhi Merit
Scholarships, B.Sc. (Honours), 1995-1998.

• Miranda House (Delhi University) Golden Jubilee Prize for all-round excellence,
1998

• Agnes Scott Prize for obtaining highest marks in Developmental Biology in BSc
(Hons), Zoology, Miranda House, University of Delhi, 1996.

• First Prize in the Zoology Society Quiz, University of Delhi, 1996.

• Vishesh Yogyata Certificate in Hindustani Classical Vocal Music, Gandharva
Mahavidyalaya, Delhi 1996-97.

• Awarded School Colours for Excellence in Co-curricular Activities, 1995.

• Awarded Prize for Excellence in Music, Welham Girls' School, Dehradun, 1995.

Conferences.workshops and seminars

• Organising and partiCipation in International Workshop on Disaster Risk
Reduction in World Heritage Sites, UNESCO C2C, Wildlife Institute of India (WII),
Dehradun 24-28 Aug. 2015.

• Participation in Intemational Workshop on UNESCO World Heritage and the role
of Civil Society, Bonn, Germany 26th June, 2015.

Mt~\_"reA
~

• 9rganising and participation in Workshop on Sustainable Tourism Management
. ....__--- in Mountain Landscapes, Uttarakhand Forest Dept. And UNESCO C2C, Wildlife
. /Administratl...... of India (WII), Dehradun, 27-28 Feb. 2015.

ifl~~4:l Cl:=tt\Jftq m~ .
WILDLIFE INSTITUTEOF INOlA
~. ~~/Chandrabani, DehrIUt 10



• Organising and participation in Workshop on Conservation and Management of
World Natural Heritage Sites in the Western Ghats, Periyar Tiger Reserve,
Kerala, 23-24 Feb. 2015.

• Participation in the Training of Trainers: Strategic Environmental Assessment, 2-
4 Sep. 2014, GIZ and WII, Dehradun

• Organising and participation in 'Biodiversity in EIA' training programme at the
South Asian Environment Assessment Conference, Islamabad, Dec. 2013.

• Birds and ecosystem services symposium, Lead talk, International Conference
on Indian Ornithology, SACON, Coimbatore, Nov. 2013.

• Organising and participation in National Stakeholder Consultation on India's Fifth
National Report to the Convention on Biological Diversity and National Biodiversity
Action Plan, 30 Jul. 2013, New Delhi.

• Round Table on Advancing Biodiversity Infonnatics for Sustainable
Development 15 Mar. 2013, India International Centre, New Delhi.

• Workshop on Field Testing and Improving the Draft Climate Change Adaptation
Reid Guide for UNESCO Natural World Heritage Site Managers, 2-3 Apr. 2013,
Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun.

• Trained in the IUCN Species Infonnation Service (SIS) system for documentation
and management of species information, Cambridge, Dec. 2010-Feb. 2011.

• Agriculture and wildlife conservation in the upper Gangetic plain, India: Virtual poster
for the Intemational Meeting of the Association for Tropical Biology and Conservation,
Bali-Indonesia, Jul. 2010.

• Farming and wildlife conservation in India: Oral presentation at the
• Student Conference on Conservation Science (SCCS), Cambridge, United

Kingdom, 2009.

trtr~
~---

• Conservation in agricultural landscapes: Poster presentation at the CCF
Symposium and International Association for Landscape Ecology - UK, 2008.

Oral presentation at the Ecology Seminar Series, Department of Zoology,
Cambridge, United Kingdom, 2008.

nT. ~/ Administrative 0fIIcIr
~-C'fr-4 (~4Nftct ~ .

WILDLIFE INSTITUTEOF INDIA
~, ~r<rf/ ChancJrabani, Qehrnrl, ,,'I
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(~il .
I~ __ ./

Memberships and activities

• Member, the international Society for Conservation Biology.

• Hon. Fellow, Cambridge Commonwealth Society.

• Life-member, University Women's Association (U.WA), Dehradun affiliated to
International Federation of University Women's Associations (I.F.U.W.A.).

• Member, Delhi University Students' Wildlife Organisation, 1995-98.

• Active participation in Nature Outreach and Trekking activities particularly in the
Himalayan region.
Support and participation as Resource-person for Uttarakhand Forest Department
Monitoring and Training Programmes for Staff and Community.

• Active participation in sports at school and university.

OECLARA TION

I affirm that information given in this application is true and correct. I also fully
understand that if at any stage it is found that any attempt has been made by me to
willfully conceal or misrepresent the facts, my candidature may summarily be rejected
and employment terminated.

PLACE: Oehradun.~f: 07.09.2016.

~.

(SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT)

lmT. ~I Administrative 0IfIcer
~q9!4Gf1Cj~

WILDLIFE INSTITUTEOF INOtA
~, ~/Chandrabani, 0ehtIUt
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,~

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

The London School of Economics and Political Science

Malvika Onial

having completed the approved course of study and passed the
examinations has this day been admitted by The London School of

Economics and Political Science to the University of.London
Degree of

MASTER OF SCIENCE

with Distinction
in Environmental Assessment and Evaluation

Director, ,The London School of Economics
4ftdPolin:C41 Scitnce

Vice-Chancellor

1November 2003
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Name: Malvika QNIAL

Date ofBlrth: 27 Det."ernber1971 LSE No: lOOlU6:9il1l

Stan Date: 01October 2001 CoulJl1etion Datil;

!lIgli~hLanguage(s) of instrucnon : English Language of assessment.
Course title: MSe in Euvironmental Assossment and Evahlation

Award:
Class:

M·~{

MSc in Envtrouments] Assessment and Evaluation LSI!: QII behalf of th" trul'lleraity Iifi,QUdou
Pass ",itb Distinction Date: Ol!'iO\'eI11ber1003

Session Module Title Level Valve M~k·· Iqj$ldt
~ -._;_.- --.--.- --.----.--.-- ..- .•~..-.-.-.-----. ------ ..~-.-.--¥-,-- ..¥---.--....-.__r_--_ .._.__,. ~~~ "

100213 GY410
lOOZ/3 GY419
100%13 cY414
lOOm GY423

Environmental Regula.tlcm: JmpleJijentb'l ~U~ V·
Euvironlllental Project: Synthesis "'I'dA~pUcathm V
.EDvlronmcntallmpact aud Rlsk ~UQ\eat V
Environment.) F."3l!laU...~ 9f Ecollmuie Develll,1)mont V

~iWativeoq
"1N~" q~ ~;.

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE OF INOlA
~. ~/Chandrabani, DehIIdun
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M UNIVERSITY OF
VCAMBRIDGE

Soardof GraduateStudies

p,". I)...t~11.p.\®tA .Lt?8
Kate Maxwell PhD

Secretary of the Board ofGraduate Studies

Sarah Pickard MA
Head of Graduate Students

..

Tier t

To Whom It May Concern

15August 2011
When replying please quote:
Ijh I 300171916I PhD

DearMadam/Sir

Malvika On;al
Date of Birth: 27 December1977

End Date
Awarding Body
Department
College
Subject of Research

I am writing to confirm that the above student was studying as a full-time (40 hours) registered
GraduateStudentat theUniversityof Cambridgeas follows:

"Quallflcatlon : Doctorof Philosophy(PhDDegree)
FHSQLevel : FHEQLevel8
Course Duration : Four Years
Start Date : 01 October2005
Leave to Work Outside Cambridge: Lent, Easter& MithaelmasTerms2001andLentTerm

2008
(with effec:lfrom 05 January 2007 until 16 April 2008)

: 15March2011
: Boardof GraduateStudies.Universityof Cambridge
: Zoology
: MagdaleneCollege,Universityof Cambridge
: Responsesof biodiversityto agriculturalintensification:a
study in the upperGangeticplain.India

The student was granted Leave to Work Outside of Cambridge,during this periodtheir subject
required them to conduct their researchaway from Cambridge.and they were requiredto submit
work towards their qualification. (This period doescount towardstheirdegree).

I can confirm that the University of Cambridge is recognised by Department of Business.
Innovation and Skills (BIS) and the UK authorities as having degreeawarding powers.

I can confirm that the qualificationabove is equal to a UKPostgraduatedegreelevel.

•

The student has successfully passed all required units and the Board of GraduateStudies
approved the final award of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD). The student received results of thfs
award on 15,Ma.r~h2011. and will graduate at a CongregationCeremony(Awardsce~O£Iy) on
a date to be confimied, afwhlcfi point the Certificate of Award will be Issued. .

~~\~
UNIVERSITY OFCAMBRfOOE

BOARD OF GRAOUATESTtJDttS
4 MflLLANe

CAMBRIDGECS2 tRl1.- ..._.,..

Yours faithfully

t flY' ~. ~.lrativeOb
Kate Maxwell ~ (~~ "flq m~
SeniorAssistant REfOIltrarY'E INSTITUTE OF INRiA

~. ~/Cllandrabani, DeIIradIm
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.;l.'(fu,ic Friday MA PhD
ACC~t!ldry of the IJe",rd of Graduate Studies

Kate Maxwelll'!JD
Assist,lIIt Rt'l:istrllry

Miss Malvika Onial
46 Subhash Road
Dchra Dun
Vttaranchal
248001 India

UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE, Board of Graduate Studies

30 March, 2005 When replying plme quote: LEF/kfwl
DHPAsuccess/GS/I0017512

Dear Miss Onial

I am delighted to be able to advise you that you have been selected to receive a NERC
Dorothy Hodgkin Postgraduate Award, tenable in the Department of Zoology at the
University of Cambridge. Please see the attached sheet for further information regarding
your award.

Please note that this award is subject to approval via the Voluntary Vetting Scheme. Please
let me know uy 4th April 2005 whether )'OU wish to accept this offer, and I will make the
necessary arrangements with the Foreign and Commonwealth Office. This should be no
more than a formality, however, and the process should take no longer than 3 weeks, It is
preferable that you reply by email toMissKathleenWhite(khv20@admin.cam.ac.uk) so
that we can hasten the process.

If you wish to accept this award, please sign one copy of this letter and return it to me.
Please note you must take up your place at Cambridge no later than April 2006 to be
eligible to receive a Dorothy I lodgkin Award.

May I take this opportunity to congratulate you on winning this highly prestigious award.

Yours sincerely

Lauric Friday
~\~'t'lr)IJ Huard of Cn,cillLlte Studies

~
1mr. ~ / Administrative orar
~qO'Q\J?iq~

WlLDUFE INSTITUTE OF INOtA
~. ~/Chandrabani. Dehradun
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Wildlife Institute of India

No.Will DEAN·FWS/NBSAP/130/2013

TOWHOMSOEVERIT MAYCONCERN

This is to certify that Dr. MalvikaOnial was engaged as a Consultantat theWildlife
Instituteof India from 22"d March2013 to 30th September 2014 under the following

projects:

1. Preparationof India'sFifth National Reportto the Conventionon
BiologicalDiversity

2. Updating India'sNationalBiodiversityAction Plan

Duringthis period, she has gained substantial domain expertise in the aforesaid
topics.Hence, this maypleasebe considered as an ExperienceCertificatefor the

said period.

Uuvv
[Dr. V.B. Matflur]

(Director)
Date: 30th September, 2014
Place: Dehradun

~~ ~.we_
~~J1qVt~

WILDLIFE. INSTITUTE ,?F lNOIA
~. ~/Chandr~,1)ehrICIun

q?fll~ fio 18. r.r;~if;ft,~~;y - 248001, ,H'1,<I'lSIUI5, 11ffiT
Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248001,UUarakhand, INDIA

{tft ~.i1).~~ : +91-135-2640111~)2640115~Cffr : 0135-2640117
EPABX: +91-135-2640111to 2640115;Fax: 0135-2640117;
'J -1)(>l / E-mail: wii@wiLgov.in. 'ijif Iwebsite: www.wii.gov.in
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~ ~ WUdHfe Institute of India

NO. WllIEIA(AR)/Malvikal04 11 November 2004

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sob: Award of Junior Research Fellowship at Wildlife Institute oflndia, Dehradun.

1. With the approval of the Competent Authority, Ms. Malvika Onial is hereby offered the position of
Junior Research Fellow (WII-EIA Cell) in Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun in accordance with

Wildlife Institute of India Rules for the Award of Fellowships (2004).

2. She will work under the supervision and guidance of Dr. Asha Rajvanshi, Senior Reader and Nodal

Officer (WII-EIA Cell) in this Institute and would report to her tor further oruers.

3. The salient provisions of this offer are as under:

(i) Duration:
The fellowship is on purely temporary basis, initially for a period of two years from the date of
her joining at this Institute and is likely to be extended for further periods, as required.
However, it can be terminated without notice or without assigning any reason thereof, if her
performance is not found to be satisfactory, purely at the discretion of the Institute Management.

(ii) Emoluments :
A consolidated amount ofRs. 8000/- (eight thousand) only per month as fellowship will be paid
to her.

(iii) DA, CCA, HCA, etc. :
She will not be entitled to these allowances.

(iv) House Rent Allowance" Medical Benefits:
She will be provided either the hostel accommodation or a suitable accommodation at the place
of field research station. In absence of such a facility she will be paid HRA as per the rules of
the Institute. For this purpose, the amount of fellowship will be taken as basic pay. She will be
eligible for medical benefits for self as per the rules of the Institute.

(v) Hostel facilities at "'11 - She is required to deposit Refundable Caution 'Mont;y of
Rs. 2,500/- and Hostel Mess Advance of Rs. 12001- at the time of occupying a room in the WII,
hostel.

(vi) Leave:
She will be entitled to avail the usual benefits of casual leave.

(vii) Bonus and LTC

(viii) Retirement benefits

Not admissible

Not admissible

(ix) She will not be entitled to any travelling aDowance for joining this Institute.

Contd ... 2••

-1-



-2-

(x) Award of fellowship will be subject to her being found medically fit. For this purpose she is
required to submit a medical fitness certificate issued by a Registered Medical Practitioner at the
time of joining.

(xi) At the time of joining the Institute she will have to submit two financial sureties from
responsible persons (viz. Group 'A' and 'B' employees of Central Government/State
Government/Autonomous Institutions under Central/State Government, Universities, etc.) for
Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) each. Proforma for the financial security is enclosed.
At the time of joining, she shall be required to produce copies of documents related to
educational and professional experience, certificate regarding her release from her present
employer, if any.

(xii) The present offer may be extended beyond two years for such a periods as may be required by
the Institute for its research! project work. This does not give any right or priority to her for any
ad-hoc or regular employment in the Institute. The offered fellowship can be terminated at any
time by one month's notice given by either side namely, the research fellow or the Director, WIT.
However, the Director, Wildlife Institute of India reserves the right of terminating her fellowship
forthwith or before the expiry of the stipulated period of notice by making payment to her a sum
equivalent to the fellowship amount for the period of notice or un-expired portion thereof.

4. After joining this Institute she may be required to participate in the course work and on the completion
of course work period she will be able to start the research! project work.

S. If this offer of fellowship is acceptable to her on the aforesaid terms and conditions, she should
communicate her acceptance on or before 26th November, 2004 to this office and join this Institute on
or before 6th December, 2004 positively. In the case of failing to do so, this offer of fellowship will be
automatically treated as cancelled.

6. The Junior Research Fellow (JRF) is not an employee of the Institute and the JRF cannot claim any
rights, benefits, facilities, perks or perquisites, as are available and as admissible to the
Regular/Confirmed employees of the Institute. Neither can the JRF claim the same as of right.

End: As above ~~

[Dr. A.J.T. JobnsingbJ
Dean

Faculty of WiblUfe":Sc,ences
.>,

To,
Ms. Malvika Onial,
46 Subhash Road,
Dehradun 248 001

, .;~,,
{ ~:~;
;.• j..~ .,
;' j.' ~ :

Copy to:
1. Dr. Asha RaJvansb~ Senior Reader and and

Nodal Officer (Wll-EIA CeU)
6. Administrative Officer

~_ 3. Researcb Coordinator

m. ~ / Administrati~.()r~~telWarden
~ C1;:{l\JfTq ~nance Officer
~LOLIFE INSTITUTE OF INDIA
:mt. ~I Chandrablnl, Oc~radlJ(1

7. PAtoDWII

8. GuardlProject File

-2-
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Wildlife Institute of India

Wii-E IA(AR)ltvfAL\7lKA(JRF)/04
.Dat~d-:.22~_d_August,2005 ....:

To Whom It May Concern

I have pleasurein testifyingthat Ms. Malvika Onial worked as a Project Personnel in the
EnvironmentalImpact Assessment Cell of this Institute for the period from June 2001 -
October 2002. After acquiring a Masters in EnvironmentalAssessment and Evaluation
from the London School of Economics and Political Science, University of London,
Malvika returned to work in the Environmental Impact Assessment Cell of the Institute

duringNovember2004 - August 2005.

It gives me immensepleasure to place on recordmy assessmentof Ms. Malvika Onial's
academic and professionalprofile. Malvika holds a brilliant academic record. She is a
highly motivated scholar with a penchant to effectively contribute towards wildlife
conservation. During her placement in EIA Cell, Malvika contributed very effectively in
..training and EIA initiativesand in organizingand conductingworkshopsand seminarsfor
officers from the Indian Forest Service and corporate organizations. She is a highly
committed and competent scholar and a keen professionalwith proven analytical and
practical skills for undertakingindependentand originalwork. Her keen insight, analytical
mind and pursuit for excellence in her endeavors are her great strengths as a
professional. Her humility and spirit of camaraderieare the special qualities that were
greatly appreciatedby her colleaguesand faculty of the Institutewhile she worked at this

Institute.

Besides being a competent environmental scientist currently pursuing her doctoral
research on -The effects of human land-use and biodiversity at the University of
Cambridge,UnitedKingdom)She is a good communicatorand an excellent team person.
Malvikahasspecial interest in Ornithologyand is a keenbirder.

I wish her successin her future academicand professionalendeavors.

~
[Dr. Asha]
Faculty In-charge & Head
EIA Cell

Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehra Dun - 248001. India
EPBAX: +91-135-2640111 to 2640115,2640990 FAX: 2640117 GRAM: WILDLIFE

E-Mail: wii@wii.govin
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wndlife Institute of India

" '-....

Dr. V.B.Mathur··-
Dean, Faculty of WUdUfe of WIldlife Sclence

No. OA013-UIXI M. SdGuest/WII-1007

Dear. Ms Malvlka Onlal

Date: .01 October, 1007

Subject: Invitation for a Guest Lecture: XI M. Se (Wildlife ScIence) Coune- 07-
09 at this Institute.

,
"

I am pleased to infOlDl you that our XI M. Sc (WilcWfe' Science) Course which

COIDIllCllced w.e.f. 23n1 July 2007 for a duration of two years is presently mderway. In all we
have 09 students in the said course. The entire training programme is being conducted through

modular paUem in various subject areas. As a part 1hereot: we are naming the module on

Omithology from Oath October 1007 to 30tll November 1007 at this Institute.
Keeping inview your rich and varied experience in the field of wildlife conservation, we "

"

would like to avail of an opportunity for the benefit of our students. May I request you to

provide your input on topic mentioned in attached programme.
We shall be bearing your to & fro travel expenses by AC Wair (Apex/discounted air fare

would be prefemx:l) as may be the case

•

In addition, you will also be provided with local conveyance and hospitality besides a

token honorariwn for your contribution.

Looking fmward to a line in response in the affnmative at the earliest.

With kind regards.

Youn sincerely,

{;ywJv
(V.B. Mathur)

Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun ·248001. India
EPABX: +91-135-2640111to 2640115 2640990; FAX: 2640117GRAM: WILDLIFE:

E-Mail: wii@wiLgov.in



This is to certify that '::'!~!-::-!.l.~~..~~.\.~.h ··············· .
student of ~;?;~:.!!~~: ?~~.'1!t P.-•. f.~; ~_ ":').~':~~~~~.f}.~~~: .

University of Delhi, completed succes.~fully a course of 60 hours
duration on ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT AWARENESSconducted

by Delhi University Energy & Environment Group at Daulat Ram

College during the academic Year 1996-97.

Prof. P.K. Srivastava
Director.
C.S_E_C-

CENTRE FOR SCIENCE EDUCATION AND COMMUNICATION
10, Cavalary Lines, University of I>elhi, Delhi-II 0007
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CAMBRIDGE COMMONWEALTI-l TRUST
PO BOX 252· CAMBRIDGE CH21TZ· TELEPHONE: 0122:' ~2J322

. DIREcrOI~: DR ANIL SEAL • mEASUIU!:I~: DH SG FLEET

23 f>ldY, 2005

Ms ~1Onia I
46 Subhash Road
Dehra Dun
TILt:f.rCllld1aJ
/.,I ('; )111

!i

lnrjia

Dear Ms Onial

On behal f of the Trustees, I am writ ing to say how
pleased we were to learn that, ~'f.)u have won a. Dorothy Hodgkin
Postgraduace Award tenable at (aDbridge from October 2005, and
to .1nf orm you that the Trustees have awar de-d you the sf::at-Us of
an Honorary· Cambridge Commonwealth Trust Scholar, tenable in
r.onjllDc.,t.ion wi t.h your Dorothy H"':'!~~;'" D"'~t",9t'("rillt:'ltp·A ..wC1n.1..

1bis honorary status entitles you to be elected a Fellow
of the Cambridge Commonwealth Society under the patronage of
H.1:" Royal Highness The Prince of vlale's. The Cambri dqe
COI'III1.mwea1t h Society br inqs to,::::=.!!:he.c 1 [lone as soc i at J.OIl all
the Trust:' s scholars so that: i' hey may aoh ieve .::> ·'l)ll"lu'.:·':l.te
identity and un i ty (IE purpoae which t.he mut ri.ptirit,' or t he
TruHt's schemes might or.he r w iae ' ..rihib.i t 'I'he Tnlst(>~:::: b,~·'Liev e
that t}.c outst and inq scholars who are FeLl ows of t.he Sue; I':'I:y
will make it a: f orr-e for good thr.ouqhout; the Comruonwea l th .

Yours sincerely

L__--------------------~--'~LJr Anil r:~l
~ D'i r'er.t.o r

Secretary, Board of Or adua t;rs Studies
Senior Tutor, Magdalene College
Dr R E Green, Department of Zoo;logy
Ms L Whedtley, Department Secret a ry ,
Zoology.

i1tt Fl"t / AdministrativeQtfic:er
~cr.~~

WILDLIFE INSTITUTE C?F,NOlA=_~ ~,:' . handrabanl. [)ehradun"".\<""'. "~\I't.·

Department of

EM/\II.:inf(l@o\'('r~f"slru~ts.c"Il\."cllk• fAx: 0122:1351449/313138 (N:\T1I.'N,\I.). n1122; TiHN I 3nnR (h:nR:;.·\TI(,:-;.\q

-- -- ---- - - - -- , - - -- ----------------------------



~ ~ NATURE
~:""SCIENCE

: INITIATIVE

Registered Office:
36CurzonRoad.
Dalanwala.
Dehradun248001
INDIA

No.RAI201 III 1-02

Dr Malvika Onial,
46 LyttonRoad,
Dehradun 248001

15"November 2011

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Dear Malvika,

We are pleased to appoint you as Research Associate at Nature Science Initiative with

effect from 15thNovember 2011. Your appointment will be for a period of two years, and will
,

be considered for extension at the end of this term. Your responsibilities, duties and

emoluments will be as detailed inyour Terms of Reference.The emoluments will be governed

by the rules of Nature Science Initiative on the subject, as applicable and/or amended

hereafter.
We look forward to a mutually rewarding working relationship with you.

Yours sincerely,

~
1\_\\~~f\ Director
~ For Nature Science Initiative

~~::;;~':"ReferenCe forappointmentasResearch Associate
.,1,·;1\Q .... Of INDIA

'\N\LOLIFE II'-I8TI i ,. _..-ta",
~, ~/CI\andrananll UIIIIn_"··
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No.WIl/DEAN-FWS/NBSAP/130/2013

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Dr. Malvika Onial has participated actively in planning,
organizing and conduct of the following workshops as a Consultant on the preparation
of India's Fifth National Report to Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD) and
Updation of National Biodiversity Action Plan:

1. National Stakeholder Consultation on Preparation of India's Fifth National Report
(NRS) to the Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD) and Updation of National
Biodiversity Action Plan (NBAP) on ,.30th July, 2013 at WWF-Auditorium, New
Delhi.

2. Consultative Workshop on Integration of Biodiversity Conservation and Climate
Change Mitigation Strategies in Development Planning at Wildlife Institute of
India, Dehradun on .17December, 2013.

3. Technical Review Committee (TRC) workshop to review the scientific content of
the India's Fifth National Report to the Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD)
and Updation of National Biodiversity Action Plan (NBAP) on 27th December,
2013 at the Indian International.Centre, New Delhi.

4. Thematic sessions on Mountain, Coastal & Marine, Forests and Inland &
Wetland biodiversity related contemporary issues including India's 12 draft
national biodiversity target (DNBT) sessions at the 7th CMS VATAVARAN -
Environment & Wildlife Film Festival and Forum held at the IGNCA Lawns, New
Delhi from January 30 - February 03,2014 .

...."
5. Consultative Workshop on Technology Needs Assessment for Biodiversity

Conservation at Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun on 18 February, 2014.
6. Consultative Workshop on Mainstreaming Gender in Biodiversity Conservation at

Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun on 18 February, 2014.

Date: 30thApril, 2014

f\:'reS~Place: Dehradun
Dr. V.B. Mathur



·~ MalvikaOnial
46 Subhash Road, Dehradun 248001, Uttarakhand. India.

INVOICE
Invoice No:MOO02 To:
Date: 15·October 2011 Dr Jon Ekstrom
Research fOr 'rBC·and clients The Biodiversity Consultancy Limited

4 Woodend Cott~ges, Cambridge,
CB29LJ, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 7834850017
jonathan@thebiodiversityconsultancv.com

Dates Summary of work description Days

Period of 1 Research on biodiversity conservation and development 31.75 days
August to for TBC and clients' projects. See timesheet for detailed .. ~".,.,~ _..

....'J_... _ ......... ,.__.~-' ••• -~

11 October breakdown.
2011

31.75 days
Total daysworked:

•..._-., ,.....' . '~ . "_ .' _':. -,,~~.

Total professional fees at £100 per day (based on 8 hour £3175
day)

Expenses Amount
None
Total reimbursements

Total
VAT £0.00

Invoice Total £3175

Payment terms
By money transfer to: (International transfer)
MalvikaOnial
Bank name: State Bank ofIndia
Branch: Main Branch, 4 Convent Road, Dehradun
SWIFT BIC code: SBININBB380
Account No: 10901677815
Account holder's name: MalvikaOnial
Payment ref: M0001



MalvikaOnial

46 Subhash Road, Dehradun 248001,Uttarakhand. India.

INVOICE

Invoice No:MOO01 To:

~ate: 1 September 2011 Dr Jon Ekstrom

!Researchfor TBGand clients The Biodiversity Consultancy Limited

14 Woodend Cottages, Cambridge,

CB29LJ, UK

Tel: +44 (0) 7834850017

lionathan@thebiodiversityconsultancy.com

Dates Summary of work description Days

Period of 20 Research on biodiversity conservation and development for 30.5 days
June to TBC and clients' projects. See timesheet for detailed
31July 2011 breakdown.

30.5 days

ITotal days worked:

~ R~'_i Total professional fees at £100 per day (based on 8 heut~3050
day)

/1 an\ll\l&1 ol"vt..

~~{
~ "'I1Jl ,...

.........,....: ...
"IExpenses IAmount

None

~otal reimbursements

~o.oo

--------------



MalvikaOnial

46 Subhash Road, Dehradun 248001,Uttarakhand. India.

INVOICE

fnVOice Total ~30~

Payment terms

By money transfer to: (International transfer)

MalvikaOnial

Bank name: State Bank oflndia

Branch: Main Branch, 4 Convent Road, Dehradun

SWIFT BIC code: SBININBB380

. Account No: 10901677815

Account holder's name: MalvikaOnial

Payment ref: M0001
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5August 2013

Dr.MalvikaOnt al
Faculty of Wildlife Sciences
Wildlife Institute of India
Chandrabani
Dehradun

Subject: Invitation for Guest Lecture on Environmental Impact Assessment

Dear Dr.MalvikaOni/al,

Iwould like to take this opportunity to thank you for your valuable inputs
and comments for the design of the course structure of"Environmental Impact
Assessment" which is a 4-Credit Elective Course for the M.A.Environment and
Development Programme at the School of Human Ecology.It is a privilege to
have you in the course team with your expertise and teaching experience in the
area of environmental impact assessment and environmental economics.

We do anticipate that our students could gain greatly by learning from a
practitioner in this area. In this regard, I would like to request you on behalf of
the School of Human Ecology,to deliver a few lectures on 'Legal and Governance
Issues in EIA'and 'Strategic Environmental Assessment', as part of this course
package. Wewould be happy to have a flexible schedule for your lectures
according to your availability and commitments at your Institute.

Best Regards,

Sincerely,

\~Iy .

(~hBabU)

Course Coordinator (EIA)

Dr. Suresh Babu
Assistant Professor
School of Human Ecology
t i .. ,ll(ar University, Delhi

;' i NrT ()~r:-~plh1j

Ambedkar University Delhi. Lothian Road. Kashmere Gate. Delhi - 110006
Telefax. +91-011-23865070 Website: www.aud.ac.in
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Wildlife Institute of India

Dr. v.n Mathur
Dean, Faculty of Wildlife of Wildlife Science

No. OAO/3-12IXI M. Sc/GucstJWII-1007 Date: 01 October, 2007

Dear MsMalvika Onial

Subject: Invitation for a Guest Lecture: XI M. Sc (Wildlife Science) Course- 07-·
09 ilt this Institute.

I am pleased to inform you that our XI M. Sc (Wildlife Science) Course which

commenced w.e.f. 23rdJuly 2007 for a duration of two years is presently underway. In all we
have 09 students in the said course. The entire training programme is being conducted through

modular pattern in various subject areas. As a part thereof, we are running the module on

Ornithology from 08th October 2007 to 30th November 2007 at this Institute.
Keeping in view your rich and varied experience inthe field of wildlife conservation, we

would like to avail of an opportunity for the benefit of our students. May I request you to

provideyour input on topicmentioned in attached programme.
\Ve shall be bearing your to & fro travel expenses by AC Il/air (Apex/discounted air fare

wouldbe preferred) as may be the case

In addition, you will also be provided with local conveyance and hospitality besides a

tokenhonorarium for your contribution.

~\\e;.,a Looking forward to a line in response in the affirmativeat the earliest.

. ,,-,~. is\fatN. Otf.cer_. ~ iMmi" ....w-n;f With kind regards.
~WQ~~~~

Vt\LDUfE INS!~ ~
~.~/U-U--.

Yours sincerely,

{J(UdJL--
(V.n.Mathur)

Ms Malvikil Oolal

Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248001. India
EPABX: +91-135-2640111 to 2640115 2640990; FAX: 2640117GRAM: WILDLIFE:

E-Mail: wii@wii.gov.in



Mabadevi Kanya Patbsbala (P.G.) College, Oehradun
Dr.(Smt.) Jagjit Bhandari

Principal

G3Offi. : 2654829
- Resi. : 2520535

2626135

Date : .12;;-03;;-2004

Bxperience Certificate--------------------------

This is to certify that MS. Malvika Onial taughtB.Sc. IIIrd cll~ as a

visiting lecturer during the years 2001,2002 & 2004. She d~livered lectures

on Enviromental Impact Assessment, Ecology & Wild ~ife Managemnt &
Conservation, under U.G.C. sponsored Vocational Subject ~Forestry & Wild

Life Management " •

Malvika proved to be an excellent teacher - vers sincere &
successful • She was able to make concepts clear to the students & her

teaching evoked a very good response from them •

~ish her very bright future •

~.~.
M.g.r. (PG}Coli".

DEHRADUN



Annexure-3

CERTlACATE TO BE FURNISHED BY ntE EMPLOYER/FORWARDING AUTliORITY
(IN RESPECT OF IN-SERVICE CANDIDATES)

Certified that :

(i) the particulars furnished by Dr.lS..hri:ts'mtl~~Jr(.._· ~ w,_' _vVt_·_V\...:,_~__ -·_
are correct.

(ii) there is no vigilance/disciplinary case either pending or contemplated against him/her.

(iii) Integrity of the applicant is certified.

(iv)

Office:

Tel. No. :

Fax No.:

E-mail :

Mobile:


